THINGS YOU NEED TO KNOW FOR TIA ACC 2023 - WILDWOOD



CHECK-IN AT The ADVENTURER, 5401 Ocean Ave, Wildwood Crest, NJ 08260 Room 101: Wednesday 1:00-10:00 PM, Thursday 7:30 AM-12:00 PM and 1:00-8:00 PM, Friday 8:30-10:00 AM.. After that or any other time is by appointment only call 609-469-1TIA.

SCHEDULE: A copy of the four-day schedule is available on our website and in the e-program book.



WRISTBAND: Everyone must <u>WEAR</u> a wristband to enter WWCC as a competitor and spectator. Everyone, including staff, prop staff and chaperones, must have a wristband. No wristband = no entry!

WILDWOOD CONVENTION CENTER: Snack and food areas will be open throughout the WWCC events. This is provided by WWCC, not Tournament.



PHOTO AREA: Please respect Chris Mahr Photographers and not interfere with their work area. You are free to photo your group anywhere in Wildwood. There is a selfie area located in the back hall for participants to take photos with friends and classmates in the rear hall.

VIDEO: BandVideo is on site to provide video of your performances. Orders may be placed in the concourse area throughout the weekend. Please observe all TIA ACC video restrictions – NO PERSONAL VIDEO!





SHOW ANNOUNCEMENT: Your on-line program information that you already submitted is your official TIA ACC 2023 show announcement.

SOUND: Please be sure to read through the 2023 TIA Sound Policy located in the 2023 TIA Rule Book. Every unit must have a representative at the sound table during their performance. Please have a back-up copy of sound available in case of any sound issues.





TIA ACC JAZZ: The Starlight Ballroom is the site for all Jazz Band ACC events. TIA ACC wristband is required for admission for the competitive program and awards/concert with the All-Star Jazz Band.

DANCE SHOWCASE: Check out this non-competitive dance exhibition sponsored by marchinglinks.com! Saturday, at 7:00 PM in Starlight Ballroom.





PERCUSSION SHOWCASE: Returning again, and sponsored by Steve Weiss Music. This non-competitive performance is Thursday, at 7:00 PM in the Starlight Ballroom.



ADDRESS: Wildwood Convention Center, 4501 Boardwalk, Wildwood, NJ, 08260

